Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRA International, Inc.		11/26/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Helmes & Co. LLC	
Street Address:	John Hancock Tower, 200 Clarendon Street	
Internal Address:	T-33	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116-5092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2962875	DATA DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	2635199	PERFORMANCE TRUSTEE
Registration Number:	2661463	SCHEDULE TRUSTEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.832.1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Weinstein, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28971-2 Charles E. Weinstein NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK 900131307 REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0895

Signature:	/CEW/
Date:	04/08/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0896

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CRA, International, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (Transferor) in consideration of the promises, covenants, conditions and agreements of Helmes & Co. LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, (Transferee), agreed to in a certain Asset Transfer Agreement (the "Agreement") among the Transferor and Transferee to which this Bill of Sale is incorporated as Schedule C, does hereby grant, sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver unto the said Transferee certain assets of Transferor's business consisting of those goods and chattels referenced or enumerated in Schedules B and D to the Agreement.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME UNTO THE TRANSFEREE AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS FOREVER.

AND, Transferor does hereby COVENANT with said Transferee that Transferor (i) has good and marketable title to all items to be sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed hereunder, subject to no liens, claims, encumbrances or restrictions of any kind, that require consents of any third parties, *except* for client contracts, third party licensed software, and intellectual property, which Transferor shall convey provided that Transferor has the proper authority, consent and approval (without any payments or costs) to make such transfers. Subject to the foregoing, the Transferor has the right, power and authority to, and hereby does, sell, transfer, assign, and convey all of said assets free and clear of such liens claims, encumbrances and restrictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said CRA International, Inc. has caused its presents to be signed, acknowledged and delivered in their name this 262 day of November, 2008.

CRA International, Inc., by <u>Tames Burrous</u>, duly authorized <u>Fo</u> of CRA, Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

On this day of loventh of 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared love of identification, which was a love to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a love to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that s/he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public Public

Schedule C

D

Intellectual Property of the Capital Projects Practice

Transferor shall only transfer the items listed herein to the extent that it has authority and approval to do so.

I. Websites

bostonnuclear.com datadashboard.com datadashboard.net datatimeline.com drmdashboard.com drmdashboard.net dynamicproforma.com dynamicproforma.net laborportal.com lbrail.com performancetrustee.com performancetrustee.net philsdashboard.com philsportal.com schedule-trustee.com schedule-trustee.net scheduletrustee.com scheduletrustee.net staffingmatrix.com talkeverywhere.com

II. Service Marks

ATM Simple - U.S. Serial #76/514037
Data Dashboard & Design - U.S. Serial #76/555673
Dynamic Robust Metrics - U.S. Serial #76/364134
Dynamic Robust Metrics - EC Registration #002723906
Performance Trustee - U.S. Registration #2,635,199
Performance Trustee - EC Registration #002724730
Schedule Trustee - U.S. Registration #2,661,463

Schedule D

RECORDED: 04/08/2009

)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0898